27269

\$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/07/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAWKEYE INTERNATIONAL, INC.		08/10/2011	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOLLER ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	1400 SOUTH OLD HIGHWAY 141
City:	FENTON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63026
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2726928	THE AQUAWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-1263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA MAUST

Address Line 1: STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
Address Line 2: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506387-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST
Signature:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0447

Date:	08/18/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nunc Pro Tunc 2726928#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc 2726928#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0448

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HAWKEYE INTERNATIONAL, INC. of Shawnee, KS (hereinafter

"Assignor") is the record owner of the following trademark and registration:

THE AQUAWAVE and Design

Reg. No. 2,726,928

WHEREAS KOLLER ENTERPRISES, INC. is a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business at Fenton, Missouri

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring record title in and to the trademark and

registration identified herein together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to the trademark identified herein, throughout the world, together with the

registration thereof identified above and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and

including all common-law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of

the mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor; this Assignment to be effective February 7,

2005.

The parties acknowledge that this assignment is being entered into to correct record title

of the mark and the registration identified which issued to Hawkeye International, Inc., which at

the time of filing of the application for registration was a d/b/a for Koller Enterprises, Inc. Since

the date of filing of the application the mark has effectively been owned and controlled by Koller

Enterprises, Inc.

DB02/506387.0021/8903089.1 IS01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0449

This assignment is entered into this 10 day of 10
effective February 7, 2005.
By: Dennis Minford, President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF KANSAS)) SS
COUNTY OF Juhy Soft)
On this, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Dennis Milford, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public
(SEAL)
My Commission Evniros:

DB02/506387.0021/8903089.1 IS01

RECORDED: 08/18/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0450